
No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Evgjeni Bashari Advisor of Inspector General ebashari@hidaa.gov.al

2 Helena Papa Director of Cabinet hpapa@hidaa.gov.al

3 Sead Lisak
Agency for the Prevention of Corruption and the 

Coordination of the Fight against Corruption
Director sead.lisak@apik.ba

4 Jasmin Emric Commission for the Conflict of Interest President jasmin.emric@parlament.ba

5 Silvia Kadreva National Audit Office Director- Public Register intrel@bulnao.government.bg

6 Nikolay Nikolov Acting President n.nikolov@cpaci.bg

7 Katya Staneva Member of the Commission k.staneva@cpaci.bg

8 Dalija Oreskovic President dalija.oreskovic@sukobinteresa.hr

9 Tatijana Vucetic Vice President tatijana.vucetic@sukobinteresa.hr

10 Davorin Ivanjek Member of the Commission davorin.ivanjek@sukobinteresa.hr

11 Ivan Matic Adviser ivan.matic@sukobinteresa.hr 

12 Martina Jurisic Adviser martina.jurisic@sukobinteresa.hr 

13 Maja Baricevic Head of Anti-Corruption Sector maja.baricevic@pravosudje.hr

14 Tomislav Matoc Senior Adviser in Sector for Anti-Corruption tomislav.matoc@pravosudje.hr

15 Damir Kontrec
Supreme Court, 

The State Judicial Council
Judge an Member of the Council damir.kontrec@vsrh.hr

16 Slavica Djokic
State Attorney's Council,

Municipal state attorney office in Pula

Secretary of the Council,

Municipal State Attorney's Deputy
Slavica.Dokic@odopu.dorh.hr

17 Agron Behrami Head of Division Agron.behrami@rks-gov.net 

18 Esad Ejupi
Senior Officer for prevention of Conflict of 

interest
esad.ejupi@rks-gov.net

19 Goran Milenkov President g.milenkov@dksk.org.mk

20 Sejdi Haljilji Member of the Commission s.halili@dksk.org.mk

21 Najdo Spasevski Member of the Commission n.spasevski@dksk.org.mk

22 Anatolie Donciu National Integrity Commission President anatolie.donciu@cni.md

23 Ruslan Flocea National Anti-corruption Centre (NAC) Head, Territorial Directorate ”Centre” ruslanf987@gmail.com

24 Montenegro Slobodan Lekovic Commission for Prevention of Conflict of Interest President Slobodan.lekovic@kssi.gov.me

25 Ionut Pindaru Integrity inspector ionut.pindaru@integritate.eu

26 Florin Ionel Moise Integrity inspector florin.moise@integritate.eu

27 Dragomir Trninic Assistant director dragomir.trninic@acas.rs

28 Zorana Kepnik-Hinic Head of Department for Registries zorana.kepnik.hinic@acas.rs

No. Name of participant Position Contact e-mail

29 Tilman Hoppe Anti-corruption Expert tilmanhoppe@web.de

30 Dragan Djuric Programme Manager d.djuric@respaweb.eu

31 Ivana Maria Rossi Senior Financial Sector Specialist irossi@worldbank.org

32 Davor Dubravica RAI Chairperson
ddubravica@rai-see.org

33 Radu Cotici Head of RAI Secretariat
rcotici@rai-see.org

34 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert
tcuric@rai-see.org

35 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

Commission for the Prevention of Conflict of 

Interest

Macedonia

Moldova 

Kosovo*

Institution

National Integrity Agency (ANI)

Organizers - Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI) & Regional Cooperation Council (RCC)

ReSPA - Regional School of Public Administration

Serbia

World Bank Group

Croatia

Regional Anti-Corruption Initiative (RAI)

Ministry of Justice

Regional Meeting of the Oversight Bodies for Asset Disclosure and Conflict of Interest 
15-16 December, 2015, Zagreb, Croatia
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Romania

Anti-corruption Agency

Anti-corruption Agency

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Albania
High Inspectorate for Declaration and Audit of 

Assets and Conflict of Interest

State Commission for Prevention of Corruption 

Bulgaria
Commission for Prevention and Ascertainment of 

Conflict of Interest
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